Crowley Liner	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 21	Revision:	Original
Org 025816	5/15/2018		Charge	Publishing Code:	1
Tariff 001				023-U 023-R	

US Terminal Handling Charge

All rates to and/or from the U.S. and the Haiti are subject to a US Handling Charge as otlined, except as otherwise provided,

20' DC \$320 40' HC \$505 45' HC \$537 20' RF \$320 40' RH \$505

All rates to and/or from the U.S. and the Caribbean Islands are subject to a US Handling Charge as otlined, except as otherwise provided,

20' equipment: \$100.00 40' equipment: \$200.00 >40' equipment: \$225.00 All Vehicles \$ 97.00

Exceptions:

Aruba, Curacao and Bonaire

20' \$225 40' \$315 45' \$315

Suriname 20' \$325 40' \$515 45' \$540

Vehicles Under 760 CFT \$30

Jamaica 20' \$325 40' \$490 45' \$515

Vehicles Under 760 CFT \$30

St. Lucia and Grenada 20' \$370 40' \$605 45' \$630 Vehicles Under 760 CFT \$30 Guyana and Cayman Islands

20' \$100 40' \$200 45' \$225 Vehicles Under 760 CFT \$30